e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

530 ]

/home/us01b926/DMTECmod

S

7

&

3

\

\

\

NEQE%R ney FUISRESDT o e TES@IQEACLPTN?:PS%%ACT CRIMPING DATA —1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED - |

C50 05 X a0 EEM%NEEEF) BEES SEAL TERM PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE —< | BENCH MODEL K AEeH PRE PRED O |

~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED — |

530105 -2 A CES435-5 345731 345808 A +.002 [1.14 £0.05mm] 0.5mm? ol

680105 —3 ’ 2E4S00_ 1 3478741 - L 005 11 07 10 0bmm 0 3o REF | REF | REF - B 225948 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 [ m |

' REF | REF | REF - B 2406285~ FPLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 | O

e C NOT JSED REF REF [REF| - | B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT B8 |

B NOT JSED REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING b7 w

@ @ Sl ceEes /5\ J—— — R By REF |[REF |[REF| - | A 455680~ LEVER, INTERMEDIATE BE |

@ hE oo [ o] = 0 e oo REF | REF | REF - B 240629~ BLOCK, PIVOT ES D :

@ k S ) AMP-O-LECTRIC '™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD = - 2 o = o REF | REF | REF | - A D40B32-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54 ‘

e INSUE | 745 [3.68mm] 0 71.6 — 1.8mn REF |REF |REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER B3 |

— FEED APPL O INST SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF - B 240655~ ROLLER, CAM 62 !

. 386 408-8040 4585371 L1507 REFJREF REF| - | B 454396-2 ROD, FEED & |

TERM APPL SPEC 114-3040 WIRE STRIP LENGTH 157,177 REF I REF I REF | = A 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 50 |

129 REF | REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59 :

128 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSTNG 58 :

E 2 2 / - C 3-554779-8 FIN, WIRE DISC (.318005 | 1.7 57 \
n 2 2 / - C 3-554779- FIN, WIRE DISC C.31500A | 126 1 ] ] - B 905422 PAWL, FEED 5B :
S 1 1 T - A 986950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 240624~ PIN, FEED FINGER 55 \
; REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF - B 914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 7:
5 125 REF | REF | REF - B EI0541 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
= REF | REF | REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125%.500ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF | REF - A 455679~ LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
i l l T - A A-210268-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 T ] ] - A 8112422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 :
0 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 1 ] ] - A EY07E5-T SPACER, TONKER 50 \
2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (2. 187x1. 25)HOUSING 114 | - - - B EY0B0Z-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST s }
g 118 - ] - - B E90B02-5 CAM, FPRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 48 :
- 1 2 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B E90501-4 CAM, FOST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 |
= REF | REF |REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 - B 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 45 |
REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 | ] ] - A EY0T9T -1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \

2 2 Z - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] 1 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44 }

113 1 ] ] - A EY0T1 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

112 1 ] ] - A EI0124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 :

4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 1 ] ] - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/1BxT.00)] 47 :

REF | REF | REF - A 215994 WASHER, FLAT (#5/18)SCREW ADJ| 110 1 ] ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

REF 1 REF - A 21992 WASHER, FLAT (NO, 10)LUB ASSY | 109 1 ] ] - A EI0T70-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :

1 1 T - A 210168-5 NUT, HEX (NO . &) HOLDDOWN 108 1 ] ] - C 1-690142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 \

REF | REF | REF - A 210168-5 NUT, HEX (b=32 FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 1 ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3B :

105 1 ] ] - B EY02T 2~ FPOST, RAM 35 \

1 1 - - A 992031~ FIN, CLEVIS 104 1 ] ] - B EY07B8b-T SUPFPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

T l T - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D A455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 2 2 / - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 190 1D PLATE] 102 1 ] ] - A EQ0432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j :
REF | REF | REF - A h=23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 3 \

1 1 T - B 461264~ FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 455689~ BLOCK, STRIFP GUIDE ADJ 30 :

2 2 / - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 ] ] - C 455671~ PLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 29 :

] 1 T - A 227 33-8 SCR, BHC (B8-32x. 38 LWIANVIL| 93 ] ] ] - C 2=455888-1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DER | 2B \

REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x. 75 CAP 97 / 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

REF | REF | REF - A A=22733-6 S5CR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING 96 1 ] ] - B EY0546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 \

REF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x,50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 ] ] - B 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

4 4 4 - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (5-32x. 500 SHEAR 94 1 ] ] - D 7-690504-6 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24 :

- 2 2 - A 2=21002-1 SCR, BHC (8-32x, 38)R STRIP GUIDE| 93 T ] l - A £E90438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 \

1 1 T - A 1-21003-9 SCR, FHC (b=32x. 38) DEP 9./ - - ] - B EQ0472-2 STRIPPER 22 :

] 1 T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (B=32x. 38) CAM 9T REF | REF | REF - A A4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN A B

90 1 ] - - A E79215-1 STRIPFPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 :

1 1 - - A 7=21000-9 SCR, SHC (4=-40x, 1D STRIPPER] 8Y 1 ] - - B 4559491 STRIPPER 19 :

58 18 \

57 17 ;

1 1 T - A A=226053-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 T l ] - B SIENNSISAN GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16 \

g >l 2| - | & 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 |

3 3 3 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14 |

E REF | REF | REF [ = A 3=21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD 6D | B3 13 :
REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 57 1 ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR (= ;

1 2 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 81 1 ] ] - B 90461 -2 STOF, SHEAR 1] \

REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 S5CR,SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| B0 1 ] ] - C 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10— :

5 /5\ - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 749 ] 1 ] ] - C 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) J |

é § é\ REF - - - B L7953 INSERT, GUARD 78 T 1 ] ] - C 189717-1 ANV L & :
i E - 1 - - C 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 7 :
°| g b &) \
: ; POST PERD ([ P/8 STRUREIFRE TEED _[1/8 STRURE | PRE TERS | B/8 STRORE A RECOMMENDED SFARE PARTS 75 1 ] ] - C 3157011 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5 |
g = ’ d !
ol 1 1 T - A HE90605-1 SFPRING, ASSIST 74 1 ] ] - B 2=238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 \
& § A CREASE LIoATLY. 1 1 T - A 2 3030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | 73 A T l ] - C 3187121 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
] % A CUARD MUST BE [N PLACE WHEN OFPERATING REF | REF | REF - A 4551091 WASHER, SPECTAL 72 1 ] ] - C 1-455588-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7 !
i APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 6905171 oPACER 7] 1 1 ] ] C 2-456403-0 CRIMPER, WIRE ] :

: ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. el Bt I S PART NO DESCRIPTION L —3 -2 -1 Jumn e PART NO DESCRIPTION LEr |
~p—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIONI ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A

b CRCTTERMINATOR < TERMINATOR o TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT GTY REOD PER ASSY SARTS LISt OTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST |

G /@) ITEMS 78 AND 79y ARE USED ON ITEM 4G. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTTR - FIN ~ |
i D0 NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ !
g | TOLERANCES UNLESS — = 5379412PF B354 :
-l ‘ A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE S heiiee SPERITIERE e akeR T ELBIN AN v 1o peraie: \
e - AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO HEIGHT AT ZrLcote RS T &7 orom o |
% g DIAST QUALTIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO ﬁf EEH 8128:8;2}3:83 E g:gi ANGLES = = - YWECTIDE FEED HDM APPL ICATOR|MSINE 520, |
1O E6 LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE THREADS OF FLAT HEAD SCREW. L LiR PREF;SSIISYI;%EVSQSERD ;PEP D“;:E REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SUALE @ e 5807105 S?EEFTW RE/\E/Q
AMP 1756 REV 3-32 \_|J 27 MAR-O5 13:12:57 usO1B92E I s 5A(G)E7C%D5 __CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTRICTED TO :

|




